	FOR entre area verved
	P.S.C. Ky. No
	original Sheet No. 2
EAST CASEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No.
RULES A	ND REGULATIONS

- A. The cost for a 5/8" x 3/4" water tap is, Two hundred fifty dollars, (\$250.00).
- B. The cost of any size meter greater than  $5/8" \ge 3/4"$  is the actual cost of setting the meter.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

MAY 03 1985

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: C regan

02/99

DATE OF ISSUE	5 -	3	85-	DATE	EFFECTIVE		3 -	85-
ISSUED BY	Month M. L	Day	Year	Cha	( men	Month	Day	Year
	me of Off	icer		Tit	le	i i	adress	

East Casey County Water District For: Entire Service Area

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

Original Sheet No. 13

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

the customer, the location of the initial premises occupied by the customer, and the date and amount of the deposit. The DISTRICT will pay to such customer interest on such deposit at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum, until such deposit is reimbursed to the customer.

## 14. Adjustment Relative to Erroneous Meter

If a meter is inaccurate in excess of  $\pm 2$ %, whether upon periodic testing or upon requested testing, additional tests shall be made at once to determine the average error of the meter, and the adjustments shall be made in the customer's water bills as follows:

If the result of such tests shows an average error A. greater than 2% fast, the customer's bill for the period during which the meter error is known to have existed, shall be recomputed and the account adjusted on the basis of the test. If the period during which the meter error existed cannot be determined, then the customer's bill shall be recomputed for one-half (1/2) of the elapsed time since the last previous test, but in no event to exceed 12 months; provided, however, that if time for the periodic test has overrun to the extent that 1/2 of the time elapsed since the last previous test exceeds 12 months, the refund shall be for the 12 months specified above, plus those months exceeding the periodic test period, provided, further, that such refund may be limited to the 12 month period if failure to make the periodic test was due to causes beyond the control of the DISTRICT.

Date Issued: Dec. 23, 1987 Date Effective: Deblic SERVIGES MMCCON OF KENTUC ISSUED BY: East Casey County Water District, P.O. Box B60 Liberty, Kentucky 42539 MAR 2 9 1990 X. Fox Cul-PURSUANT TO 8 Charles S. Fox, Chairman C Z/99 BY COULT COMMISSIO TANADE